Post Agenda for May 15, 2024 Downtown Development Authority Meeting

Members Present: Kelly Bomar, Chairman Joy Thornton, Secretary Babs Bell, Member Kim Smith, Vice-Chairman Jeremy Thacker, Treasurer Kim Stapp, Member Jake Lund, Member

Members Absent: none.

Also Present: Mark Vaughn, City Manager Jamie Klementisz, Main Street Manager Hannah Grider, Public Information Associate Alex Harrison, Catoosa County Parks & Rec Director

- 1. DDA Board voted to approve April 15, 2024 meeting minutes as presented.
- 2. DDA Board voted to approve signage and send to CVB to request funding.
- 3. DDA Board voted to approve final lease agreement packet with Vessel Fitness, LLC.
- 4. DDA Board voted to move item "B" ahead of item "A".
- 5. DDA Board voted to keep pickleball courts unreserved for the time being.
- 6. DDA Board voted to approve the purchase of the doors at the Benton Coal building.
- 7. DDA Board voted to adjourn.